Chapter 3
Fees

Section 1. Fees Generally.

(a)

(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iv)
(v)
(vi)
(vii)
(viii)
(ix)
()
(xi)
(xii)
(xiii)
(xiv)
(xv)

(xvi)

The board hereby establishes non-refundable fees in the amounts
indicated, for the following:

Registered Barber/Barber Stylist Examination
Certificate/License of registration (annual)
Duplicate Certificate/License

Temporary Permit to Practice

Barber Shop License (annual)

Mobile Barber Shop License (annual)

New Shop or School License Inspection

New Mobile Shop Inspection

Change of Location of Inspection

Reopening Inspection

Barber School Application

Barber School License (annual)

Barber Instructor Examination

Barber Instructor Certificate/License (annual)
Reciprocity Fee

Barber/Barber Stylist Renewal Late Fee(after July 1)

(xvii) Barber Shop/School Renewal Late Fee (after July 1)

(xviii) Certification of Record

$125.00
S 60.00
$ 10.00
$ 60.00
$ 60.00
$250.00
$100.00
$150.00
$100.00
$100.00
$150.00
$100.00
$125.00
S 60.00
$150.00
$ 30.00
$ 40.00

$ 20.00



(xix) Mailing List of Names (30 names or 1 page) S 20.00

Mailing List of Names on Labels (30 names or 1 page) $ 30.00

Section 2. Pursuant to W.S. 16-4-204 each of the following fees may be assessed
for the costs and services required to provide copies or printouts of public records.

(a)
(b)
(c)

(d)

as applicable.

Photocopies (per copy) S .55
Applicable postage charges
Applicable hourly rate for staff time involved to produce copies

Cost of computer discs, document mailers, envelopes and other supplies



