## Chapter 3

Fees

## **Section 1.** Fees Generally.

(a) The board hereby establishes non-refundable fees in the amounts indicated, for the following:

(i)	Registered Barber/Barber Stylist Examination	\$125.00
(ii)	Certificate/License of registration (annual)	\$ 60.00
(iii)	Duplicate Certificate/License	\$ 10.00
(iv)	Temporary Permit to Practice	\$ 60.00
(v)	Barber Shop License (annual)	\$ 60.00
(vi)	Mobile Barber Shop License (annual)	\$250.00
(vii)	New Shop or School License Inspection	\$100.00
(viii)	New Mobile Shop Inspection	\$150.00
(ix)	Change of Location of Inspection	\$100.00
(x)	Reopening Inspection	\$100.00
(xi)	Barber School Application	\$150.00
(xii)	Barber School License (annual)	\$100.00
(xiii)	Barber Instructor Examination	\$125.00
(xiv)	Barber Instructor Certificate/License (annual)	\$ 60.00
(xv)	Reciprocity Fee	\$150.00
(xvi)	Barber/Barber Stylist Renewal Late Fee(after July 1)	\$ 30.00
(xvii)	Barber Shop/School Renewal Late Fee (after July 1)	\$ 40.00
(xviii)	Certification of Record	\$ 20.00

(xix)	Mailing List of	Names (30 names	or 1 page)	\$ 20.00

(xx) Mailing List of Names on Labels (30 names or 1 page) \$ 30.00

**Section 2.** Pursuant to W.S. 16-4-204 each of the following fees may be assessed for the costs and services required to provide copies or printouts of public records.

(a)	Photocopies (per copy)	\$ .55
(a)	Photocopies (per copy)	\$

- (b) Applicable postage charges
- (c) Applicable hourly rate for staff time involved to produce copies
- (d) Cost of computer discs, document mailers, envelopes and other supplies as applicable.